HGC Ladies Competitions 2025

Date Alt date
Thurs 27 March Sat 22 March
Thurs 3 April

Thurs 10 April Sat 5 April
Thurs 17 April Sat 12 April
Thurs 24 April Sat 19 April
Thurs 1 May

Tues 6 May

Thurs 8 May

Thurs 15 May Sat 10 May
Thurs 22 May Sat 17 May
Thurs 29 May Sat 24 May

Thurs 5 June (Late Tees)

Thurs 12 June Sat 7 June

Thurs 19 June (Late Tees)

Thurs 26 June Sat 21 June
Thurs 3 July
Weds 9 July (Late Tees)

Thurs 10 July
Thurs 17 July Sun 13 July
Thurs 24 July Sat 19 July
Thurs 31 July (Late Tees)
Thurs 7 August Sat 2 August

Thurs 14 August

Thurs 21 August Sat 16 August
Thurs 28 August Sat 23 August
Thurs 4 September  Sun 31 August

Thurs 11 September Sat 6 Sept
Thurs 18 September Sun 714 Sept
Thurs 25 September

Competition

Stableford

Spring Meeting & Lunch
Medal

Stableford

Stableford

Australian Spoons

Exchange Day Hale @ Sandbach
Sandbach Ladies @ Hale
Medal

Coronation Foursomes

Bunty Booth Stableford

May Ashton Medal

Granny Cup Stableford

Hilda Timpson

Lady Captains Day Stableford
Away Day

Bridgford & Moir Cup
Bridgford & Moir Cup

PING 4BBB

Gentleman Captains Day Stableford
Centenary Trophy

Par Trophy

Invitation Day

Medal

Stableford

Lady Captains Charity Day
Stableford Final

Medal Final

Autumn Meeting

Holes

18/9**

18/9*
18/9**
18/9**

18/9**

18/9*
18/9**
18/9**
18/9*
18/9**
18/9*

18/9**

18
18/9*
18/9*
18/9**
18/9*
18/9
18
18/9*
18/9*
18/9**
18/9**

18/9*

Thurs 2 October

Fri 3 October
Sun/Mon 5/6 Oct
Thurs 9 October
Thurs 16 October
Thurs 23 October
Thurs 30 October
Thurs 6 November
Thurs 13 November
Thurs 20 November
Thurs 27 November
Thurs 4 December
Thurs 11 December

Thurs 18 December

Date

Sat 29 March
Mon 21 April

Sat 26 April

Mon 5 May

Mon 26 May

Sat 14 June

Sat 12 July

Mon 25 August
Sat 13 September
Sun 21 September
TBC

Sat 29 November

Sat 28 Sept Stableford

Hale Ladies Open

LC’s Away Weekend

Lady Captain V Lady Secretary

Max Medal
Stableford
TBC

Bonfire Sparkly Ball Team Comp

Sat 8 Nov
TBC
TBC
TBC

Christmas Frolic & Lunch

Christmas Fancy Dress

Open Competitions

Captains Drive In
Easter Frolic
Mixed Foursomes
Bank Holiday Frolic
Bank Holiday Frolic
Mixed Centenary
Pro Am

Bank Holiday Frolic
Presidents Prize
Finals Day

Green Keepers Revenge Open

Lady Captain v Gentleman Captain

RBL Poppy Competition

18

18/9** 9* Max Medal
9 9** Stableford
18/9*

18/9%**

9

9 Hole Open Competitions

Sun 6 April am -12.10pm
Weds 30 April am -12.10pm
Sun 11 May 9am -12.10pm
Fri 30 May 2-5.10pm

Fri 20 June 9am -12.10pm
Sun 27 July am -12.10pm
Fri 15 August am -12.10pm
Fri 29 August 2-5.10pm

Fri 26 September ~ 9am -12.70pm

Friday 27 June
Friday 25 July
Friday 8 August




